## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 526 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1449
4	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1117
5	By: Representative Broadaw	vay	
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN AFFIDAVIT TO		
9	COLLECT A SMALL ESTATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10			
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	TO A	AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN AFFIDAVIT	
14	ТО	COLLECT A SMALL ESTATE.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 28-41-101(b)(2)(B), concerning an affidavit		
20	to collect a small estate, is amended to read as follows:		
21	(B)	The notice shall be in substantially	the following
22	form:		
23	"In the Circuit Court of County, Arkansas		
24	Probate Division		
25	In the Matter of the Estate of , Deceased. No		
26	Name of decedent		
27	Last known address		
28	Date of death	• •	
29	On	, an affidavit fo	or collection of
30	small estate by distributee was filed with respect to the estate of		
31	$\ldots$ , deceased, with the clerk of the probate		
32	division of the circuit court of		
33	County, Arkansas, under Ark. Code Ann. § 28-41-101.		
34	The legal description of the real property listed in the affidavit is as		
35	follows:		
36			



```
1
     All persons having claims against the estate must exhibit them, properly
     verified, to the distributee or his or her attorney within three (3) months
     from the date of the first publication of this notice or they shall be
 3
     forever barred and precluded from any benefit of the estate.
 4
 5
     The name, mailing address, and telephone number of the distributee or
 6
     distributee's attorney is:
 7
      . . . . .
 8
     This notice first published . . . . , 20..."
 9
10
11
           APPROVED: BECAME LAW ON 03/19/2015 not signed or dated by Governor
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```